501948869 06/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dieter RIEPE	05/11/2012
Martin SCHMIDT	05/11/2012
Nicole SPILKER	05/11/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harting Electric GmbH & Co. KG		
Street Address:	Wilhelm-Harting-Str. 1		
City:	Espelkamp		
State/Country:	GERMANY		
Postal Code: 32339			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13514700	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)393-5350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Harve	Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.	

Total Attachments: 1

source=p74342assn_20120608101441#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0501 OP \$40,00 13514700

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	Dieter RIEPE		
		(2)	Martin SCHMIDT		
		(3)	Nicole SPILKER		
		(4)		and	
		(5)			
		•		dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations eccipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the is and sets over to	
(6)	Insert <u>Name</u> of Assignee	(6)	Harting Electric GmbH & Co. KG		
(7)	Insert Address of Assignee	(7)	of Wilhelm-Harting-Str. 1, 32339	Espelkamp, Germany	
(8)	Insert Legal Entity and State or	(8)	a Corporation	of Germany	
•	Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)		(hereinafter designated as the Assign territories, dependencies and posses	iee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its	
(9)	Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(9) .	SYSTEM PLUG CONNECTOR	การความให้สุดออกและคอกและคอกและคอกและคอกและคอกและคอกเล่นการคอกสำนักสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถสามารถส	
		٠	for which the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the United States of	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of Application, or filing date and	(10)	Said application having been filed or	Tune 8, 2012 (and assigned	
	Serial No., if known		Serial No.	this application and any continuing or divisional applications	
United and he will no right to 20004	ons of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby auth States resulting from this application reby covenants that he has (they he texecute any agreement in conflict 6) Assignor hereby further assign to sue for, and collect damages for, 7) The undersigned hereby gran, the power to insert on this assignment	Protection perform portze(s) on or any nave) full therewith ns to Ass any and nt(s) the	n of Industrial Property or similar agree all affirmative acts which may be nece and request(s) the Commissioner of P continuing or divisional applications the right to convey the entire interest here i ignee all claims and causes of action for all acts of past and future infringement law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, ruther identification which may be ne	ssary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the atents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents ereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, ein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed, and or infringement of the patent rights assigned herein, including	
United	States Patent and Trademark Office			longinged name/pt/	
Date	0040 05 44		signed on the date(s) opposite the und ventor Dieter RIEPE	lersigned name(s).	
Date	2012-05-11 Nan	me of Inv	typed name ventor Martin SCHMIDT	signature (SEAL)	
Date	2012-05-11 Nam	ne of Im	typed name ventor Nicole SPILKER	signature. (SEAL)	
Date	Nar	ne of In	typed name	signature (SEAL)	
Date		ne of in	typed name	signature (SEAL)	
Date	INO.	ile of in	typed name	signature	
This assignment should preferably be signed before a United States Consul if signed abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If not, then the execution by the inventor(s) should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:					
-	dditional inventor's names and		Witness	hossen/lege	
si	gnatures on a separate sheet.		Witness	Sabrice Salothuraci	

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

RECORDED: 06/08/2012

PATENT

REEL: 028342 FRAME: 0502